Inspection Fee Schedule

Construction or Improvement of a Residential Dwelling

New Residential Construction	
Square Footage (S.F.)	Fee
0 – 1,500 S.F.	\$785.00
1,501 – 10,000 S.F.	\$785.00 for the first 1,500 S.F. plus \$0.35 for each additional S.F. to and including 10,000 S.F.
Over 10,000 S.F.	\$3,760.00 for the first 10,000 S.F. plus \$0.15 for each additional S.F. over 10,000 S.F.
Alteration / Addition for	or Residential Construction
Trade Permits	Fee
Building, Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing, Fuel Gas and similar	\$100.00 per Trade
Other project types not listed above	\$160.00 per Trade

Construction of a Residential Structure Non-Dwelling

Valuation	Fee
\$1.00 - \$10,000.00	\$76.92
\$10,001.00 - \$25,000.00	\$108.75 for the first \$10,000.00 plus \$8.40 for each additional \$1,000.00
\$25,001.00 - \$50,000.00	\$234.75 for the first \$25,000.00 plus \$6.06 for each additional \$1,000.00
\$50,001.00 - \$100,000.00	\$386.25 for the first \$50,000.00 plus \$4.20 for each additional \$1,000.00

^{*}NOTE* Permit fees are listed under City Ordinance – Addendum, Article V. Building Codes, Add to Section 18-213